SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Jackson to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 293 by Senator Donahue

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "To enact", delete the remainder of the line and insert "R.S. 39:84.1,
- 3 relative to agency position attrition analysis in the"
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 5 On page 1, line 8, change "42:375.1" to "39:84.1"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 9, change "§375.1. Agency" to "§84.1 Agency position"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, delete lines 11 through 16 and insert the following:
- 10 "an agency position attrition analysis process to be used by each executive branch agency to review historical position vacancies, relative to authorized 11 12 positions for each budget unit, program, and subprogram. For comparative 13 purposes, Fiscal Year 2007-2008 shall be established as the base year. Beginning 14 in Fiscal Year 2010-2011 and each year thereafter, each agency shall compare the number of authorized positions for each budget unit, program, and 15 subprogram to the number of authorized positions for those budget units, 16 programs, and subprograms within the agency during the base year. The 17 agency shall note all changes across budget units, programs, and subprograms, 18 19 as well as any changes that occur relative to the distribution of positions within
- 20 <u>salary ranges.</u>"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 22 On page 2, between lines 6 and 7, insert the following:
- 23 "(4) Any workload measures which affect changes in the number of positions over time.
- 25 (5) Any changes in law which affect staffing needs of an agency."
- 26 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 27 On page 2, delete lines 7 through 13 and insert the following:
- "C. Each executive branch agency shall report the results of its analysis
 as provided by Subsection A of this Section to the commissioner of
 administration no later than January 15 of each year. On the first day of the
 month following the month in which the executive budget is submitted to the
 Joint Legislative Committee on the Budget, the commissioner of administration
 shall provide a written report to the Commission on Streamlining Government."
- 34 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 21, after "authorized" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning
- of line 22 delete "<u>time</u>"

AMENDMENT NO. 8

2	On 1	page 2,	after	line	24,	insert	the	follo	wing:

3	"E. Nothing in this Section shall limit the authority of the management
4	boards of public postsecondary education to manage the institutions under their
5	authority, pursuant to the Louisiana Constitution or as otherwise provided in
6	R.S. 17:3351 et seq."